

Nodal Exchange is a derivatives exchange providing price, credit, and liquidity risk management to participants in the North American energy markets. Nodal Exchange is a leader in innovation, having introduced the world's largest set of electric power locational (nodal) futures contracts. All transactions on Nodal Exchange are cleared through its recently launched clearing house, Nodal Clear, using a portfolio margining approach that provides participants significant risk management and capital efficiency advantages.

Nodal seeks talented and motivated applicants for the following role in Tyson's Corner, VA (DC Metro area):

Account Representative, Energy Markets Team

The Energy Markets team is an integral function providing first line operational support to exchange trading participants, clearing members and other third-party exchange customers. For the right candidate, this is a growth opportunity potentially leading to increased responsibilities in either operational support or sales.

As a key member of the team, the Account Representative will:

- Assist the Markets team with onboarding new participants, clearing members and brokers
- Support customer inquiries and troubleshooting
- Provide feature and functionality training to users of the Nodal platform
- Provide assistance with all aspects of trade processing
- Provide support to participant back office staff with respect to trade reconciliation, user management and report delivery
- Interface with other departments within Nodal Exchange
- Attend conferences and assist in marketing campaigns from time to time

Required Professional Qualifications:

- Bachelor's Degree
- Must be self-motivated and thrive in a team environment
- Strong interpersonal skills
- Professional telephone manner
- Strong written and verbal communication skills
- Detail oriented

Preferred:

• 2+ years energy industry experience

• Exposure to energy commodities trading, specifically power, natural gas, or oil futures and options markets

Application Requirements

- Resume
- Authorized to work in the United States

Nodal Exchange is an equal employment opportunity/affirmative action employer and considers qualified applicants for employment without regard to race, gender, age color, religion, national origin, marital status, disability, sexual orientation, or any other protected factor. Please send an email of interest with your resume to employment@nodalexchange.com